
Saint Mary's (CA) (10-4,0-0 WCC) -vs- Wyoming (5-7,0-0 Mountain West)
12/21/22 at Footprint Center, Phoenix, AZ

 
 

 
 
Saint Mary's (CA) 66

Wyoming 54

Date: 12/21/22
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Footprint Center, Phoenix, AZ
Referees: Justin Shamion, Randy Richardson, Aaron Schlessinger

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Mary's (CA) 34 32 66
Wyoming 24 30 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Johnson,Logan * 39 12-22 4-9 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 1 5 28
11 Saxen,Mitchell * 36 8-14 0-0 3-4 5-4 9 1 3 2 1 0 19
20 Mahaney,Aidan * 34 5-14 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 3 5 1 0 3 11
14 Bowen,Kyle * 35 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-3 6 4 0 0 1 1 4
44 Ducas,Alex * 31 0-6 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 Marciulionis,Augustas 8 0-2 0-2 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
33 Barrett,Luke 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
05 Jefferson,Joshua 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
01 Wessels,Harry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Howell,Chris 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 6-23 8-12 16-18 34 17 13 8 3 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 3-12   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 6-23   26.1 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reynolds,Noah * 34 8-13 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 21
20 Anderson,Ethan * 30 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-8 8 1 1 2 0 0 6
24 Maldonado,Hunter * 30 3-6 0-2 0-4 1-5 6 5 1 5 0 0 6
10 Thompson,Hunter * 27 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 5
01 Wenzel,Brendan * 25 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
25 Oden,Jeremiah 15 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
44 Powell,Caden 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 0 2
13 Kyman,Jake 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Agbonkpolo,Max 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
53 DuSell,Xavier 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-42 3-14 9-14 5-23 28 16 6 19 0 2 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 10-17   58.82 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 21-42   50.0 % 3-14   21.4 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)
19:15 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 19:09
REBOUND OFF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS 3PTR by DUCAS,ALEX 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:46 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS 3PTR by MAHANEY,AIDAN 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER
18:03 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,HUNTER

STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 18:03
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 17:47 2-2

17:31 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 17:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 17:24

17:16 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,KYLE 16:42 5-5
ASSIST  by SAXEN,MITCHELL --

16:25 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SAXEN,MITCHELL 16:25
REBOUND DEF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
16:01 MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 15:45 7-5 V 2

15:32 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:15 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER
GOOD FT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 15:15 8-5 V 3
GOOD FT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 15:15 9-5 V 4

14:52 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DUCAS,ALEX 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER
14:21 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOWEN,KYLE 14:21
REBOUND DEF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 13:59 11-7 V 4

13:45 TURNOVER  by WENZEL,BRENDAN
STEAL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 13:45
GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 13:30 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN --
FOUL  by BOWEN,KYLE 13:17

13:17 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
13:17 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
13:17 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
13:17 SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE
13:17 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH
13:17 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by MAHANEY,AIDAN 13:17
SUB IN by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 13:17

13:15 MISS 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,CADEN

13:06 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER



GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 12:49 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA --

12:28 TURNOVER  by KYMAN,JAKE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 12:28
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:23 18-7 V 11

12:13 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
SUB OUT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 12:13
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 12:13

12:01 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD FT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 12:01 19-7 V 12

12:01 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
12:01 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
12:01 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
12:01 SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX

GOOD FT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 12:01 20-7 V 13
FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:47 20-9 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,HARRY 11:26

11:12 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AGBONKPOLO,MAX

10:52 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL  by BOWEN,KYLE 10:38
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 10:38
SUB IN by SAXEN,MITCHELL 10:38

10:16 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SAXEN,MITCHELL 10:01
TURNOVER  by SAXEN,MITCHELL 10:01
SUB OUT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 10:01
SUB IN by MAHANEY,AIDAN 10:01

09:45 MISS JUMPER by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by DUCAS,ALEX 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
09:25 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,AIDAN --
09:25 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN
09:25 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
09:25 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
09:25 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER
09:25 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 09:12 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN --

08:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN --
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KYLE 08:43
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 08:33 24-13 V 11
ASSIST  by MAHANEY,AIDAN --

08:16 TURNOVER  by ODEN,JEREMIAH
08:16 SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE
08:16 SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by SAXEN,MITCHELL 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:44 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 07:25 26-15 V 11

07:08 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 06:51 29-17 V 12
ASSIST  by MAHANEY,AIDAN --



06:36 MISS 3PTR by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 06:26
REBOUND OFF by DUCAS,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by DUCAS,ALEX 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
05:46 MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HUNTER
05:43 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,HUNTER

STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 05:43
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 05:22 31-17 V 14

05:00 31-19 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
04:44 SUB OUT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
04:44 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN
04:44 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 04:44
SUB IN by BOWEN,KYLE 04:44

04:22 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 04:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20
MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,AIDAN 04:10
REBOUND OFF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
03:52 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,KYLE --
03:30 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN
03:30 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
03:30 SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
03:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
03:30 SUB IN by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 03:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:19 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
03:19 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 03:01 33-19 V 14
ASSIST  by DUCAS,ALEX --

02:37 33-21 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 02:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,AIDAN 01:59
REBOUND OFF by DUCAS,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 01:22
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KYLE 01:22
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHRIS 01:22

01:14 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,CHRIS 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
00:31 33-24 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH
00:06 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER

MISS FT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 00:06 34-24 V 10

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by BOWEN,KYLE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER
19:24 34-27 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER

SUB OUT by MAHANEY,AIDAN 18:42
SUB IN by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 18:42

18:25 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,HUNTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN

FOUL  by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 17:42
17:33 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,NOAH

STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 17:33
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DUCAS,ALEX 17:17
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,KYLE --

17:13 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD FT by BOWEN,KYLE 17:13 35-29 V 6
MISS FT by BOWEN,KYLE 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
16:52 35-31 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 16:24
REBOUND OFF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
15:48 MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
15:47 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
15:47 SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX

SUB OUT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 15:47
SUB IN by MAHANEY,AIDAN 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
15:47 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN

15:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by DUCAS,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:45 37-31 V 6

14:28 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
14:13 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER
14:13 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
14:13 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 14:05
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 13:50 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by SAXEN,MITCHELL --

13:35 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAHANEY,AIDAN 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL  by DUCAS,ALEX 13:05

13:05 MISS FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 13:05
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 13:05

13:05 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 12:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAHANEY,AIDAN 12:44
REBOUND OFF by WESSELS,HARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 12:33 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by MAHANEY,AIDAN --
FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 12:17

12:17 41-37 V 4 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
12:17 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
12:17 SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
12:17 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
12:03 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER

FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 11:48
SUB IN by SAXEN,MITCHELL 11:48

11:38 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN
11:38 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN
11:38 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
11:38 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 11:22 43-38 V 5
10:59 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN

10:35 43-40 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by DUCAS,ALEX 10:13
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 09:56 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by MAHANEY,AIDAN --

09:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:46 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
09:46 SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE

SUB OUT by DUCAS,ALEX 09:46
SUB IN by BARRETT,LUKE 09:46

09:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
09:46 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH
09:31 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
09:31 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:20 48-40 V 8
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 09:06

09:06 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
09:06 48-42 V 6 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 08:50 50-42 V 8
08:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,KYLE 08:01
REBOUND OFF by SAXEN,MITCHELL --
GOOD 3PTR by MAHANEY,AIDAN 07:56 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by SAXEN,MITCHELL --

07:32 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
07:29 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 07:17 55-42 V 13



07:00 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 06:37 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN --

06:26 57-44 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOWEN,KYLE 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
06:26 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
06:26 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER

-- REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
FOUL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 06:24

06:24 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by KYMAN,JAKE
06:24 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by KYMAN,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by MAHANEY,AIDAN 05:59 59-46 V 13
05:44 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

STEAL  by BARRETT,LUKE 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:23 61-46 V 15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
05:23 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN
05:13 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

STEAL  by BOWEN,KYLE 05:13
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN 05:03 64-46 V 18
ASSIST  by MAHANEY,AIDAN --
FOUL  by BOWEN,KYLE 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 04:26

04:26 SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE
04:26 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH
04:10 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN

STEAL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 04:10
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 03:49
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGAN 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49

03:31 64-48 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SAXEN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
02:47 64-50 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,AIDAN 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
FOUL  by BARRETT,LUKE 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
01:41 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
01:36 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

STEAL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 01:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN 01:25
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LUKE 01:25
SUB IN by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 01:25
SUB IN by DUCAS,ALEX 01:25
TURNOVER  by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by WENZEL,BRENDAN
FOUL  by MAHANEY,AIDAN 01:18

01:18 64-51 V 13 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN



01:18 64-52 V 12 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUCAS,ALEX 01:18
SUB IN by BARRETT,LUKE 01:18

01:06 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN
01:06 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
01:06 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH
00:58 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,NOAH

MISS FT by MAHANEY,AIDAN 00:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAXEN,MITCHELL 00:56
SUB IN by DUCAS,ALEX 00:56
TURNOVER  by BARRETT,LUKE 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,NOAH
00:51 64-54 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint)
00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 FOUL  by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS FT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH

00:36 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,NOAH
00:27 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
00:27 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
00:27 SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

GOOD FT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 00:27 65-54 V 11
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LUKE 00:27
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHRIS 00:27
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KYLE 00:27
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 00:27
GOOD FT by MARCIULIONIS,AUGUSTA 00:27 66-54 V 12

00:11 TURNOVER  by ODEN,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,JOSHUA 00:11


